## 503995752 09/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4042409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FRANCOIS CORMIER	06/19/2007	
KIM UYÊN HUYNH	06/19/2007	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLAROME, INC.
Street Address:	5132, J.A.BOMBARDIER STREET
City:	SAINT-HUBERT, QUEBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J3Z 1H1

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15258323

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

**Email:** deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: S. RYBAK, PH.D./KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9367-94409-02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEREE LYNN RYBAK, PH.D.		
SIGNATURE:	/Sheree Lynn Rybak/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment for recordal#page1.tif source=Assignment for recordal#page2.tif source=Assignment for recordal#page3.tif

PATENT 503995752 REEL: 039671 FRAME: 0614

### CONFIRMATION OF PAST ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

# **UNIVERSAL**

WHERE	AS, the	invention	entitled	NATUR	AL WA	TER-INS	DLUBLE
ENCAPSULATI	ON COMPO	DSITIONS A	AND PROC	CESSES	FOR PRI	EPARING	SAME
described in U.S	6. Patent App	olication No. t	60/637,730,	filed Dece	mber 22, 2	2004, Inte	rnational
Patent Applicat	ion No. PC	T/CA2005/00	1853, filed	Decembe	r 6, 2005	and E	uropean
Patent Applicat	on No. 0581	15977.3, filed	December	6, 2005,	or a part	of said in	vention,
was assigned o	n December	22, 2004 (h	ereinafter re	eferred to a	s the "pas	st assignn	nent") by
1) François CC	RMIER and	2) Kim Uyê	n HUYNH,	whose full	addresse	s are <u>1)</u>	<u>1746 de</u>
<u>Grosbois, Saint</u>	-Bruno, Que	ebec, CANAI	DA J3V 4N	3 and 2)	260 Belle	vue, Sair	<u>ite-Julie,</u>
Quebec, CANA	DA J3E 3A9	(hereinafter	r referred to	as the A	ssignors)	to COL	ARÔME
INC., whose ful	l address is	5132 JA. I	3ombardier,	Saint-Hub	ert, Queb	ec, CANA	DA J3Z
1H1 (hereinafte	r referred to	as the Assig	gnee); //We	hereby at	uthorize ar	nd reques	t my/our
patent agent to	insert inform	nation regard	ing any add	litional app	olications o	covering t	ne same
invention when	known hei	re in parent	heses (Col	ıntry: Unit	ed States	, Applica	tion No.
	filed	; Co	untry: Japa	n, Applica	tion No		, filed
	Country: Ca	nada, Applica	ation No		_, filed		; and
WHERE	AS the Assi	gnors and th	ne Assignee	are desi	rous of ca	nfirming 1	this past

WHEREAS the Assignors are desirous of assigning and the Assignee is desirous of obtaining any part of said invention not previously assigned.

assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have, and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said part of said

invention not previously assigned as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

The Assignors further agree, without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the Assignors' heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be drafted in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal.

WITNESS

Name: Daniel La Rue

DATE

\_\_\_06/19/2007 MM/DD/YYYY ASSIGNOR(S)

Name: François CORMIER

WITNESS

Mame: Daniel La Rue

DATE

ASSIGNOR(S)

\_\_06/19/2007 MM/DD/YYYY

Name: Kim Uyên HUYNH

**WITNESS** 

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

COLARÔME INC.

Name: Daniel La Rue

<u>06/19/2007</u> MM/DD/YYYY Name and title of authorized

Representative (please print)

Per: Robin Côté, President

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of December 22, 2004.